NOTICE

Children's Services Council of Leon County (CSC Leon) Family Listening Sessions

Saturday, February 10, 2024, 11:30 a.m. Lawrence Gregory Community Center 1115 Dade St, Tallahassee, FL 32304

This is an open forum for members of the public to share their opinions. This is not a business meeting.

No action will be taken during this event.

Members

Dr. Zandra Glenn, Chair, County Resident Terrence Watts, Vice Chair, DCF Appointee Paul Mitchell, Treasurer, County Resident Carolyn D. Cummings, Leon County Commissioner Rocky Hanna, Superintendent of Leon County Schools Darryl Jones, Leon County School Board Member Judge Anthony Miller, 2nd Judicial Circuit Mark O'Bryant, County Resident

In accordance with Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons needing a special accommodation to attend this session should contact the Administrative Services Manager by written or oral request at least five business days prior to the proceeding at (850) 764-2966 or via email at <u>info@cscleon.org</u>.